PEV	
1 1PTO-1595 (ft. 5-93) OMB 1 0.0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) MAR 2 ft. 1999	
To the Honorable Company of F	_ 'a
1. Name of conveying party(les):	

04-06-1999



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	
To the Honorable Company of Pa 101001	977 ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Adolf Albert, Albrecht Dawidziak, Martin Horn, Hubert Klein, Albin Körner, Rainer Kurz, Uwe Lindemann, Heinrich Englert Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes W No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Michael Weinig Aktiengesellschaft</u> Internal Address: (same as below)
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Weinigstrasse 2/4 97941 Tauberbischofsheim Germany
Other December 21, 1998	City:State:ZIP:
•	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes I No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/215,776	
Additional numbers att	tached? □ Yes & No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: (same as below)	© Enclosed
X.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11896 N. Highway 14 Suite E	8. Deposit account number: 02-1653
City: <u>Tijeras</u> State: <u>NM</u> ZIP: 87059	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
Robert W. Becker Robert Name of Person Signing	Signature Sover sheet, attachments, and document: Attached copy is a true copy of March 26, 1999 Date
Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington,	demarks, Box Assignments
ASSICNMENT DIVISION	ET 200 270 252

March 26, 1999

00000009 021653 09215776 04/05/1999 VBROWN 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Burnic Marguez Bernice Marquez, Sec y

PATENT REEL: 9859 FRAME: 0116

a ozoso cossrinderfeld-
WHEREAS, X, we Adolf Albert of Tannenweg 7, 97950 Gossrinderfeld-Gerlachsheim; Albrecht Dawidziak, Drosselstr. 6, 97950 Grossrinderfeld; Martin Horn, Romerstr. 10, 63930 Neunkirchen; Hubert Klein, Steingasse 24A 16777 Werthelm-Nassig; Albin Korner, Steinger 1, 97950 Grossrinderfeld; Rainer Kurz, Hochtralstr. 9791 Tauberbischofsheim-Disterhausen and Heinrich Torgartenstr. 42, 97922 Lauda-Konigshofen all of Germany
Kurzartenstr. 97841 Tauberbischofsheim-Distelhausen and Heinrich
Torgartenstr. 97941 fauberbischofsneine Disternation of Germany Englert of Gartenstr. 42, 97922 Lauda-Konigshofen all of Germany SHAPING MACHINING OF WORKPIECES OF WOOD, PLASTIC ETC. AND
ADJUSTING THE SPINDLE OF SUCH DEVICE
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
[] is being made herewith;
[X] was filed on DEC. 18, 1998 under Serial No.
AND WHEREAS, Michael Weinig Aktiengesellschaft of Weinigstrasse
2/4. 97941 Tauberbischofsheim, Germany
is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other
good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, K, we hereby assign, sell and set over unto the
said <u>Michael Weinig Aktiengesellschaft</u>
its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and
interest in and to said invention for the United States and its
territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, divisions,
reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby
request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said
considerations, K, wa, Adolf Albert, Albrecht Dawidziak, Martin Horn, Hubert Klein, Albin Korner, Rainer Kurz, Uwe Lindmann and Heinrich Englert
agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file
applications in the United States for said invention and to
assign the same to said Michael Weinig Aktiengesellschaft
or any assignee acquiring
title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may
be needed in connection with filing said applications and
securing patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this
Albrecht Dawidziak
Martin Horn
p.t.0.

PATENT REEL: 9859 FRAME: 0117

Hubert Klein . Mush Musa
Albin Körner
RainerKurz
Uwe Linder of 1
Heinrich Englert

RECORDED: 03/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 9859 FRAME: 0118